CH \$265.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania		10/21/2011	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	R.J. Lee Group, Inc.
Street Address:	350 Hochberg Road
City:	Monroeville
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15146
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3079285	ILENS
Registration Number:	3099757	IOPT
Registration Number:	3099756	ISEM
Registration Number:	2954385	RJ LEE GROUP
Registration Number:	2381680	WEBSEM
Registration Number:	1801463	PERSONAL SEM
Registration Number:	1539754	RJ LEE GROUP
Registration Number:	3583760	ZEPHYR BLACK
Registration Number:	3385945	PHOENIX BLACK
Registration Number:	3409596	D-E BLACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041 **Phone**: 412-562-1696

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0675

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Steven D. Czajkowski
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0036185-000003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven D. Czajkowski

Signature: /Steven D. Czajkowski/

Date: 10/25/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=RJ Lee Group-Citizens Bank Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=RJ Lee Group-Citizens Bank Release of Security Interest#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0676

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST made and entered into this 2 (day of 2011, by Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania ("Lender"), in favor of R.J. Lee Group, Inc., ("Borrower").

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower are parties to a certain "Collateral Assignment of Intellectual Property" dated as of October 16, 2009 (hereinafter the "Security Agreement"), and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 21, 2009 at Reel 023401, Frame 0518 (Patents) and at Reel 004082, Frame 0487 (Trademarks) under which Borrower granted Lender a security interest in certain patents and trademarks (each as defined in the Security Agreement), including but not limited to the patents and trademarks listed on the schedule attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Lender now desires to release and terminate the Security Agreement as to all patents and trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases to Borrower all interest which Lender possesses or is otherwise entitled to in the patents and trademark listed on the attached schedule hereto by virtue of such Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date first above written.

Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania

By:	Vasta Samilty	
Name:	Patricia de Timity	
Title: _	VP.	

	1
STATE OF	Mrs.
COUNTY OF	S. Chik

On this 21 day of 10, 2011, before me, a notary public, personally appeared of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania and that he/she, as such officer, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing the name of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania by himself/herself as such officer of Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania as the free act and deed of said Citizens Bank of Pennsylvania and as his/her free act and deed individually and as such officer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

Hathleen m. mae Notary Public

My commission expires:



TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0677

SCHEDULE A

PATENT

Published Patent App. No. US20050165262 "Low energy method of pyrolysis of hydrocarbon materials such as rubber"

Patent No. US 6,833,485 "Low energy method of pyrolysis of hydrocarbon materials such as rubber"

Patent No. US 6,835,861 "Low energy method of pyrolysis of hydrocarbon materials such as rubber"

Patent No. US 7,056,400 "Method of separating superalloy metal powder from admixed contaminants"

Patent No. US 7,341,646 "Low energy method of pyrolysis of hydrocarbon material such as rubber"

Patent No. 7,153,377 "Method of separating admixed contaminants from superalloy metal powder"

TRADEMARK

TRADEMARKS					
Application No.	Registration No.	<u>Mark</u>	<u>Database</u>	Mark Status	
78596188	3079285	ILENS	TARR	LIVE	
76620896	3099757	IOPT	TARR	LIVE	
76620895	3099756	ISEM	TARR	LIVE	
76565836	2954385	RJ LEE GROUP	TARR	LIVE	
75107441	2381680	WEBSEM	TARR	LIVE	
74288915	1801463	PERSONAL SEM	TARR	LIVE	
73736960	1539754	RJ LEE GROUP	TARR	LIVE	
77008322	3583760	ZEPHYR BLACK	TARR	LIVE	
77008335	3385945	PHOENIX BLACK	TARR	LIVE	
76620983	3409596	D-E BLACK	TARR	LIVE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004647 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 10/25/2011